  Specifications
Color Temperature RGBW, RGBA, 2700K, 3000K, 3500K, 4000K, 5500K, DW (2400K-5500K)
Beam Angle 6º (standard), 20º, 40º, 60º spread lens options
Total Lumens 10,103 at 5500K, 6º / 7378 at RGBW, 6º
Center Beam Candela 471,104 at 5500K, 6º / 305,532 at RGBW 6º
Control DMX-512, 4 channels (color), 2 Channels (DW), or 1 Channel (white)
Max Fixtures in Series 32, via DMX-512
Effective Projected Area 0.094 Square meter, maximum wind exposure

Project:
Type:
Order Code:
Quantity:™
Order Codes
     * I n d i c a t e s  S p e c i a l  O r d e r
ACCLAIM
LIGHTING
Dyna Drum HO™
Supplied Items
Specification Sheet 2.2.1
DDA -	 2  #  1 -	 A A  #  N
Input Voltage:
N = Normal (100-277VAC)
Color:
A = 2700K*
C = 3000K
D = 3500K*
E = 4000K
F = 5500K*
L = RGBW (W=6000K)
J = RGBA*
M = DW (2400K-5500K)
Size:
A = Standard
Beam:
A = 6°
Lens Cover:
1 = Clear
Housing Color:
1 = Black*
2 = White*
4 = Gray
7 = Custom*
Control:
2 = DMX
Version:
B = HO QW
All variants supplied with integral mounting yoke (1)
and 5 foot (1.5m) power/control tails (2).
(1)
(2)
Optional Items
Half Snoot (13” ø x 7.9” x 1.6”)
Gray: DDHOHSG
Black: DDHOHSB
White: DDHOHSW
Includes four M4 mounting screws
Spread Lens Kits
20º beam: DDHSL20
40º beam: DDHSL40
60º beam: DDHSL60
10º x 60º beam: DDHSL1060
Includes four M4 mounting screws
Full Snoot (13” ø x 9”)
Gray: DDHOFSG
Black: DDHOFSB
White: DDHOFSW
Includes four M4 mounting screws
Tenon Mount
For 2” pipe: TM2
For 4” pipe: TM4
ACCLAIM
LIGHTING
Dyna Drum HO™
Dimensions
Specification Sheet 2.2.1
Power cord colors
US version
Power cord colors
European version